INDIA SECURITY PRESS : NASHIK ROAD

OFFICE ORDER No. 6] /RTI(Gen)-2005

Date ;13 f7 )2023

Sub : Designate PIO/FAA for compliance of RTI Act, 2005
Ref : Office Order No.77/RTI(GEN)-2005 dated 24-6-2023.

In conformity to Section 5(1) of the RTI Act, 2005, the following Executives are hereby
nominated to function as FAA & PIO of the Public Authority for dealing RTI matter :-

Department Name & Designation Designated Email
Shri Deepak Verma, First Appellate Deepak.Verma@spmeil.com
. Jt.G.M.(TO) Authority 7 Contact No.0253-2402204
Technical Shri Avinash Chichghare, | Public Information | Avinash.Chichghare@spmcil.com
M(TO) Officer Contact N0.253-2402364
Shri M Subash, First Appellate Mengarigani.subash@spmcil.com
Dy G. M.(TC) I/c Control | Authority Contact N0.0253-2402307
G Shri Shyam Kumar Public Information | Shyam.kumar@spmcil.com
Pariyangat, M(TC) Officer Contact N0.0253-2402331
Shri Deepak Verma, First Appellate Deepak.Verma@spmcil.com
Workshop | Jt.G.M.(TO)I/c Workshop Authority Contact No.0253-2402204
Shri Tarun Deshmukh Public Information | Tarun.deshmukh@spmcil.com
Dy.Manager (TO) Officer Contact N0.0253-2402468
Cential Shri M Subash, First Appellate Mengarigani.subash@spmeil.com
Shatrs Dy G. M.(TC) I/c Control Authority Contact No.0253-2402307
Depolt) Shri Ritesh Pal Public Information | Ritesh.pal@spmeil.com
Manager (Mkt) Officer Contact No.0253-2402209
Shri Ashok Sharma, First Appellate Ashok.sharma2@spmeil.com
p Joint G.M (Mat Mgt) Authority Contact No.0253-2402219
urchase — : : : :
Shri Imtiyaz Khan, Public Information | Imtiyaz.Khan@spmcil.com
M(Mat) Officer Contact No.0253-2402435
Shri Mahesh Kumar Bansal | First Appellate Mahesh.Bansal@spmcil.com
Finance JtGM. (F&A) Authority | Contact No.0253-2402210
Shri Bhushan Kulkarni, Public Information | Bhushan.kulkarni@spmcil.com
Manager (F&A) Officer Contact No.0253-2402220
Smt Anuradha Karalkar, First Appellate Anuradha karalkar@spmcil.com
Manager & Unit HR Head | Authority Contact No.0253-2402217
HR . - > : e :
Shri Sachin Soni, Public information | Sachin.Soni@spmeil.com
DM(HR) Officer Contact No.0253-2402317
Shri Deepak Verma, First Appellate Deepak.Verma@spmecil.com
IT Jt.G.M.(TO) Authority Contact No.0253-2402204
Shri Rudra Pratap Singh, Public Information | Rudra.singh@spmeil.com
Manager (IT) Officer Contact No.0253-2402323
R&D Shri Benkatesh Kumar First Appellate Benkatesh.kumar@spmcil.com
+ Chief General Manager Authority - | Contact No.0253-2405791
CBSI Shri Pramod Kumar Public Information | Pramod.kumar@spmecil.com
Addl.GM & AVP Officer Contact No0.0253-2405793
APIO Shri V.P. Kala, M(HR) Assistant Public Ved kala@spmeil.com
Information Offizar. | Contact No.0253-2402466

This issues with the approval of the competent authority

Copy : All FAA & PIO / All Notice Boards
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